Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIAssociated Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Associated Bank of Milwaukee	02/23/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Industries Corporation		
Street Address:	13260 Corporate Exchange Drive		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63044		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1739259	FAMILY FORMULA	
Registration Number:	2131625	REPEL	
Registration Number:	1730436	SPORTSMEN FORMULA	
Registration Number:	1530509	CHLORAZENE	
Registration Number:	2090411	CHLORAZENE HYDROSOL SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2034176	INSECT BLOCK	
Registration Number:	1285753	REPEL	
Registration Number:	1726983	SUN & BUG STUFF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900070502

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.853.8000

Email: karyee.tse@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kar Yee Tse

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0187 1739259

CH 82/5.00

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street N.E. Address Line 2: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13906.0037 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kar Yee Tse Signature: /Kar Yee Tse/ Date: 02/28/2007 **Total Attachments: 3** source=DOC013#page1.tif source=DOC013#page2.tif source=DOC013#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0188

ABSOLUTE RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENTS

Reference is made to that certain Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 1996 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, by United Industries Corporation ("United") in favor of Associated Bank, N.A. (formerly known as Associated Bank of Milwaukee) (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, at United's request the Agent has agreed to release and terminate its security interests, if any, in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release to United, all of Agent's right title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights pertaining thereto, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its authorized officer or agent as of February 23, 2007.

ASSOCIATED/BANK, N.A., as Agent

Title: Senior

State of Wisconsin)
County of Milwaukee)

SS

On this Bid day of February, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared to be a control of the foregoing authorized officer at Associated Bank, N.A., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such entity and stated his execution on behalf of such entity was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

Mcol M Runde Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-14-2016

[NOTARIAL SEAL]



SCHEDULE A

Mark	Status	Country	App./Reg. No.	Owner
FAMILY FORMULA	RENEWED	US	1739259	United Industries Corporation
REPEL	REGISTERED	US	2131625	United Industries Corporation
SPORTSMEN FORMULA	REGISTERED	US	1730436	United Industries Corporation
CHLORAZENE	REGISTERED	US	1530509	United Industries Corporation (not WPC Brands, Inc.)
CHLORAZENE HYDROSOL SYSTEM	CANCELLED	US	2090411	WPC Brands, Inc.
INSECT BLOCK	REGISTERED	US	2034176	WPC Brands, Inc.
REPEL	RENEWED	US	1285753	United Industries Corporation (not WPC Brands, Inc.)
SUN & BUG STUFF	RENEWED	US	1726983	United Industries Corporation (not WPC Brands, Inc.)

AO 1615057.1

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0191